 Refer to the QuickLIT Web site for the most up-to-date version of this document.
VD-1300 Volume Control Dampers
Product Bulletin
VD-1300 Code No. LIT-1201635
Issued July 21, 2011
Supersedes February 18, 2009
Since 1905, Johnson Controls has provided the
highest quality control dampers that fit your application

Factory Options
Table 6: Damper Selector1
Ordering Code Number V - w w w x h h h
Application V = Volume Control
Blade Operation O = Opposed
P = Parallel
Blade/Frame A = Aluminum Airfoil/13-gauge Galvanized
P = Double-Piece/13-gauge Galvanized
V = 16-gauge/13-gauge Galvanized
Bearing/Seal S = Standard (Acetal/Santoprene)
E = Extended (Bronze/Santoprene)
H = High (Bronze/Silicone)
Actuator A = M9208-AGB or M9220-AGC
B = M9208-GGB or M9220-HGC
C = M9208-BAB or M9220-BAC
D = M9208-BGB or M9220-BGC
F = M91xx-AGC-2
G = M91xx-xGC-2
N = None
P = Pneumatic 8-13 lb spring range
Width VD-1310: 008 to 108 inches, 1 in. increments
VD-1320/VD-1330: 008 to 192 inches, 1 in. increments
Height VD-1310: 006 to 076 inches, 1 in. increments
VD-1320/VD-1330: 006 to 228 inches, 1 in. increments
Options
(limit two)
See Factory Options for descriptions and
combinations.
1. Not all combinations are available, check selector tool for valid combinations.
E Exact whole inch size, no undercut
F 1.5 in. L flange air entering side
(cannot be used with option G or H)
G 1.5 in. L flange air leaving side
(cannot be used with option F or H)
H Double flange
(cannot be used with option F or G)
I Indicator switch (DMPR-KC014)
J Jackshaft (field installed) (factory assembles and breaks
down for shipping)
M Jackshaft (factory installed and assembled)
Q Internal mount actuator
Figure 8: Factory-Installed Flange Options
Option F Option G
Airflo
w
Airflo
w
FI
G
:fl
an
ge
VD-1300 Volume Control Dampers Product Bulletin6
Multiple Section Stacking Details
Maximum Panel size for VD-1320 and VD-1330 is
48 in. wide x 76 in. high. Maximum panel size for
VD-1310 is 36 in. wide x 76 in. high.
Accessories
Table 7 lists typical accessories for the VD-1300